GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA SOCIAL WELFARE DEPARTMENT

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong the 2nd September, 2016

No. SW(S) 87/2016/63:- The Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to notify Smti. C. Kharkongor, Commissioner for Persons with Disabilities as the State Nodal Officer to monitor the implementation of access audit under the "Accessible India Campaign" in the State with immediate effect.

Sd/-

(T. Dkhar) Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department.

Dated Shillong the 2nd September, 2016

Memo No. SW(S) 87/2016/63 - A,

Copy to: -

6125

- 1. P.S. to the Minister I/c. Social Welfare, Govt. of Meghalaya for kind information of the Minister.
- 2. P.S. to the Chief Secretary, Govt. of Meghalaya for kind information of the Chief Secretary.
- 3. P.S. to the Additional Chief Secretary, I/c. Social Welfare for kind information of the Additional Chief Secretary.
- The Joint Secretary, Govt. of India, Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment, Department of Empowerment of Persons with Disabilities (Diviyanjan), 5th Floor, Paryavaran Bhawan, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road New Delhi - 110003.
- 5. The Senior Informatics Officer, NIC, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 6. The Commissioner for Persons with Disabilities, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 7. All Deputy Commissioners for information and necessary action.
 - 8. The Director of Printing & Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong for publication of the Notification in the Official Gazette.

By order, etc.

gni

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department.

NNNN